

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT House Bill 469

AMENDMENT NO. A2

(to be filled in by
Principal Clerk)

H469-ATV-52 [v.3]

Page 1 of 2

Amends Title [NO] Fourth Edition

Oate _______,2019

Senator Krawiec

moves to amend the bill on page 13, line 5 through page 14, line 7, by rewriting the lines to read:

2 3

4

5

6 7

8

9

10

11 12

13

14

15

16

17

18 19

20

21 22

23

2425

2627

28 29

30

1

"**SECTION 11.** Article 38 of Chapter 7B of the General Statutes is amended by adding a new section to read:

"§ 7B-3807. Adoption of the Interstate Compact on the Placement of Children Regulations.

The Interstate Compact on the Placement of Children regulations and any subsequent amendments that are adopted by the Association of Administrators of the Interstate Compact on the Placement of Children of the American Public Human Service Association are hereby enacted into law and shall apply to all interstate placements of children between North Carolina and jurisdictions that are a party to this Compact."

SECTION 12. Article 38 of Chapter 7B of the General Statutes is amended by adding a new section to read:

"§ 7B-3808. Action for Interstate Compact Administrator to Forward a Request.

The Interstate Compact on the Placement of Children office at the Department of Health and Human Services has the authority to request supporting or additional information necessary to carry out the purpose and policy of the compact and to require assurance that the placement meets all applicable North Carolina placement statutes. Any sending agency that intends to place a child into and out of North Carolina shall submit a complete request to the Interstate Compact on the Placement of Children office at the Department of Health and Human Services. To be considered a complete request, the submission must comply with the Interstate Compact on the Placement of Children regulations and include any supporting additional information that the Department of Health and Human Services or the receiving state deems necessary. Unless otherwise provided by the Interstate Compact on the Placement of Children regulations, when the Department of Health and Human Services receives an incomplete request, the Department of Health and Human Services shall provide either the sending agency in North Carolina or the receiving state with written notice of the specific information needed to process the request and shall allow the sending agency 10 business days from the date of the notice to submit the requested information. If after the expiration of the 10 business days the Interstate Compact on the Placement of Children office at the Department of Health and Human Services does not receive the requested information or the sending agency does not withdraw its request, the request shall be deemed expired.";



31 32

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY

AMENDMENT House Bill 469

ADOPTED

H469-ATV-52 [v.3]

1 2 3 AMENDMENT NO. A2

(to be filled in by
Principal Clerk)

Page 2 of 2

And renumber the remaining sections accordingly.		
SIGNED		
_	Amendment Sponsor	_
SIGNED _		_
	Committee Chair if Senate Committee Amendment	
ADOPTED	FAILED	TABLED

The official copy of this document, with signatures and vote information, is available in the Senate Principal Clerk's Office